
 

 
 

IRS:CI Recruiters 

Contact your local IRS:CI Recruiter for more information 

FO Post of Duty Recruiter Name Email 

Atlanta 
Alabama, Georgia, 

Louisiana, and 
Mississippi 

PAO Terrence Peck Terrence.Peck@ci.irs.gov  

Boston 

Connecticut, Maine, 
Massachusetts, New 
Hampshire, Rhode 

Island, and Vermont   

SSA Matt Amsden Matthew.Amsden@ci.irs.gov 

Charlotte 
North Carolina, South 

Carolina, and 
Tennessee 

SA RJ Dawson Richard.Dawson@ci.irs.gov  

Chicago 
Illinois, Indiana, 
Minnesota, and 

Wisconsin 
ASAC Bobby Kuszynski Robert.Kuszynski@ci.irs.gov 

Cincinnati Kentucky and Ohio 

SA Gordon Amegboh Gordon.Amegboh@ci.irs.gov  

SA Elizabeth White Elizabeth.White@ci.irs.gov 

Dallas 

Arkansas, Oklahoma, 
Amarillo TX, Beaumont 
TX, Dallas TX, Farmers 
Branch TX, Ft Worth, 

Irving TX, and Lubbock 
TX  

SA Raymond Greninger Raymond.Greninger@ci.irs.gov 

SA Nate Nantze Nathaniel.Nantze@ci.irs.gov  

SA James Hagerman James.Hagerman@ci.irs.gov 

Denver 
Colorado, Idaho, 

Montana, and 
Wyoming 

SA Megan King Megan.King@ci.irs.gov 

PAO Joseph Simms Joseph.Simms@ci.irs.gov 

PIO Karen Gurgel Karen.Gurgel@ci.irs.gov 
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Detroit Michigan SA Courtney Osbeck Courtney.Osbeck@ci.irs.gov 

Houston 

Austin, Brownsville, 
Corpus Christi, El Paso, 

Houston, Laredo, 
McAllen, San Antonio, 

and Waco 

SA Lisa Diemert Lisa.Diemert@ci.irs.gov 

SSA Sonia Hurtado sonia.hurtado@ci.irs.gov 

SA Mark Wilson Mark.Wilson@ci.irs.gov 

Los Angeles 

Camarillo, El Monte, 
Laguna Niguel, Long 
Beach, Los Angeles, 
San Bernadino, San 

Diego, San Marcos, and 
Santa Ana 

SA Ryan Iwamoto 

laforecruitment@ci.irs.gov 

SA Leia Bellis 

Miami 

Miami, Plantation, Port 
Saint Lucie, Puerto 

Rico, and West Palm 
Beach 

SA Karyn Calabrese Karyn.Calabrese@ci.irs.gov   

SA Joseph Perera Joseph.Perera@ci.irs.gov 

PAO Raul Duany Raul.Duany@ci.irs.gov 

New York New York State 

SA Adrian Davila Adrian.Davila@ci.irs.gov 

SA Mike Klimczak Michael.Klimczak@ci.irs.gov 

SA Ryan Puckett Ryan.Puckett@ci.irs.gov 

Newark New Jersey SA Jonathan 
Helmstetter Jonathan.Helmstetter@ci.irs.gov  
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Oakland 

Fresno, Modesto, 
Oakland, Sacramento, 

San Francisco, San 
Jose, San Rafael, and 

Santa Rosa  

SA Dana Enculescu Dana.Enculescu@ci.irs.gov 

Philadelphia Delaware and 
Pennsylvania 

SA Melissa Carpenter PhiladelphiaFieldOffice@ci.irs.gov  

SA Nick Massack PhiladelphiaFieldOffice@ci.irs.gov 

Phoenix 

Arizona SA Jacob Pennell Jacob.Pennell@ci.irs.gov 

New Mexico SA Candice Molina Candice.Molina@ci.irs.gov 

Nevada and Utah 

SA Elizabeth Lam Elizabeth.Lam@ci.irs.gov 

SA Dorian Conklin Dorian.Conklin@ci.irs.gov 

SA Matthew Bird Matthew.Bird@ci.irs.gov 

Seattle Alaska, Guam, Hawaii, 
Oregon, Washington 

SA Jonathan Gee Jonathan.Gee@ci.irs.gov 

SA Dawn 
Wandschneider  Dawn.Wandschneider@ci.irs.gov 

St. Louis 

Kansas, Iowa, Fairview 
Heights IL, Missouri, 

Nebraska, North 
Dakota, and South 

Dakota 

SA Liliana Nin Liliana.Nin@ci.irs.gov 

Tampa 

Ft. Myers, Gainesville, 
Jacksonville, Orlando, 
Pensacola, Sarasota, 

St. Petersburg, 
Tallahassee, and 

Tampa 

SA Christina Powrie Christina.Powrie@ci.irs.gov  
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Washington 
DC 

Washington DC, 
Maryland, Virginia, and 

West Virginia 
SA Nickia Thomas Nickia.Thomas@ci.irs.gov 

Headquarters 
Workforce 

Development 

Special Agents Assistant Director                               
Donald Anderson Donald.Anderson@ci.irs.gov 

Administrative, 
Professional, and 

Technical Staff 
S/MPA Thomas Fawcett Thomas.Fawcett@ci.irs.gov 
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